22
C-ADAPTER Designation System
Tool Selection Guide
C-ADAPTER Standard
ER collet chuck
T-holder type
End mill holder
Shrinkng Chuck & T-FLEXTEC Shank

Screw1
Screw2
19
Turning
Parting & Grooving
Tool Selection Guide
Holem
aking
Tooling System
T-TURN
SC...T...A/B
Reduction Sleeves for Bars, Used in Holders with Exchangeable Adaptation
Designation Dimension (mm) Fig.SS d2 D1 L G1
SC 25T6A 25 6 31 56 M6 1
25T8A 25 8 31 56 M8 1
25T10A 25 10 31 56 M8 1
25T12A 25 12 31 56 M8 1
25T16B 25 16 31 56 - 2
25T20B 25 20 31 56 - 2
SC 40T6A 40 6 46 60 M6 1
40T8A 40 8 46 60 M8 1
40T10A 40 10 46 60 M8 1
40T12A 40 12 46 60 M8 1
40T16B 40 16 46 60 - 2
40T20B 40 20 46 60 - 2
40T25B 40 25 46 60 - 2
40T32B 40 32 46 60 - 2
SC 50T6A 50 6 56 70 M6 1
50T8A 50 8 56 70 M8 1
50T10A 50 10 56 70 M8 1
50T12A 50 12 56 70 M8 1
50T16B 50 16 56 80 - 2
50T20B 50 20 56 80 - 2
50T25B 50 25 56 80 - 2
50T32B 50 32 56 80 - 2
Spare parts
Designation
Screw Wrench
SC 25T6A SR M6x6DIN916 45H L-W 3*

m
ak
in
g
To
ol
in
g
Sy
st
em
TCFR/L
Designation Insert
seat size
Dimension (mm) Fig. Insert Holderl1 f Tmax Dmin Dmax
TCFR/L 3T12-40-55 RN 3 45 8.9 12 40 55 2 TDC(1) / J(1) / T
TDXU / XT
TSC(1) / J(1)
C..-TCHN
C..-TCHPN
TCHR/L
TCHPR/L
3T12-55-75 RN 3 45 8.9 12 55 75 2
3T12-75-100 RN 3 45 8.9 12 75 100 2
3T12-100-140 RN 3 45 8.9 12 100 140 2
3T12-140-200 RN 3 45 8.9 12 140 200 2
4T16-50-70 RN 4 45 8.5 16 50 70 1
4T16-70-100 RN 4 45 8.5 16 70 100 1
4T16-100-150 RN 4 45 8.5 16 100 150 1
4T16-150-250 RN 4 45 8.5 16 150 250 1
4T16-250 RN 4 45 8.5 16 250 ∞ 1
5T20-55-80 RN 5 49 8.0 20 55 80 1
5T20-80-120 RN 5 49 8.0 20 80 120 1
5T20-120-180 RN 5 49 8.0 20 120 180 1
5T20-180-300 RN 5 49 8.0 20 180 300 1
5T20-300 RN 5 49 8.0 20 300 ∞ 1
6T25-60-90 RN 6 55 7.5 25 60 90 1
6T25-90-150 RN 6 55 7.5 25 90 150 1
6T25-150-250 RN 6 55 7.5 25 150 250 1
6T25-250-400 RN 6 55 7.5 25 250 400 1
6T25-400 RN 6 55 7.5 25 400 ∞ 1
Cartridge for external face grooving and turning
Spare parts
Designation
Screw Wrench